100 spectrum – THE GE LIGHTING LAMP CATALOGUE
High intensity discharge lamps
100 spectrum – THE GE LIGHTING LAMP CATALOGUE
GE invented mercury lamps
in 1931, high pressure
sodium lamps in 1962 and
metal halide in 1964.
High Intensity Discharge (HID) lamps are generally the most efficient light

towers
• Excellent colour performance – accurately reproducing colours
to create more authentic and attractive floodlit environments
109spectrum – THE GE LIGHTING LAMP CATALOGUE
High intensity discharge lamps
Metal Halide identification
The following glossary of terms and descriptions can help you when checking metal halide lamp specifications and how to
use the order codes when ordering products. Within each product line, lamps are divided into families – within families, lamps
are listed by wattage.
SPL 2000 / I / T / H / 6 40 / E40
Sportlight™
Watts Operating Length Order Code Cap CCT K CRI Ra Initial Rated Pack Product
position mm lumens Average Qty Code
Life Hours
Hot Restrike
2000 HOR±60° 430 SPL2000/HR/T/H/960/E40 E40 6000 93 170000 5000 4 30104
Internal Ignitor
2000 HOR±60° 430 SPL2000/I/T/H/640/E40 E40 4000 65 190000 2000 4 33148
Product Code:
It is important to use this code when
ordering to ensure that you receive
the exact product you require

Cap:
The type of cap fitted
Product Description/Order code:
The lamp’s identification code
Wattage Colour Rendering:
6: Ra 58 to 67 (Group 2B)
7: Ra 68 to 77 (Group 2A)
8: Ra 78 to 87 (Group 1B)
9: Ra 88 to 97 (Group 1A)
Family or Feature:
ARC: Arcstream ™
CMH: ConstantColor CMH ™
KRC: Kolorarc ™
MPR/MVR: Multi-Vapor ™
MXR: 100W – Arcstream ™
175W – Multi-Vapor ™
SPL: Sportlight ™
Cap:
E27: Fc2
E40: G38
RX7s: E39p
RX7sm: Modified RX7s
Spec: Special baseFeature:
Missing: no feature
UVC: UV Control
I: Internal Ignitor
E: Enclosed Fixture
O: Open Fixture
HR: Hot Restrike
Operating Position:
Missing: TD – Horizontal;
PAR – Universal
U: Universal
H: Horizontal
VBU: Vertical Base Up
BU: Base Up
Colour Temperature:
XX: First 2 digits of
temperature in
Kelvin: xx00k.
Example: 43 is 4,300 K CCT
Lamp Format:
TD: Double Ended
E: Elliptical Clear
D: Elliptical Diffused
L: Linear
PARxx: PAR (+size)
T: Clear Tubular
110 spectrum – THE GE LIGHTING LAMP CATALOGUE
High intensity discharge lamps
ConstantColor™
Watts Operating Length Order Code Cap Colour Initial lumens/ Rated Rated Pack Volts I (A) Diameter Product
position mm Candela for Average Avr Qty (nominal) max Code
PARs, MR16 Life V Life H
Single Ended SuperMini
20 U 52 CMH20/TC/UVC/830/GU6.5 GU6.5 830 1615 12000 12000 12 90 0.210 13 40399
35 U 52 CMH35/T/UVC/930/GU6.5 GU6.5 930 3400 10000* 10000* 12 90 0.420 13 88656
35 U 52 CMH35/T/UVC/942/GU6.5 GU6.5 942 3400 12000* 12000* 12 95 0.420 13 88657
*Initial life claim at launch. Testing continues to final design.
Single Ended ‘Mini’s’
20 U 85 CMH20/TC/UVC/U/830/G8.5 PLUS G8.5 830 1650 12000 12000 12 90 0.225 14.5 39858
35 U 85 CMH35/TC/UVC/U/830/G8.5 PLUS G8.5 830 3400 15000 15000 12 90 0.5 14.5 43273
35 U 85 CMH35/TC/UVC/U942/G8.5 G8.5 842 3200 12000 12000* 12 90 0.5 14.5 26348
70 U 85 CMH70/TC/UVC/U/830/G8.5 PLUS G8.5 830 6200 15000 15000 12 90 0.98 14.5 43274
70 U 85 CMH70/TC/UVC/U/942/G8.5 G8.5 942 6200 15000 15000 12 90 0.98 14.5 26349
70 U 85 CMH70/TC/UVC/U/930/G8.5 ULTRA G8.5 930 6200 15000 15000 12 95 0.93 14.5 96751
Single Ended
20 U 88 CMH20/T/UVC/U/830/G12 PLUS G12 830 1650 12000 12000 12 90 0.225 14.5 42708
35 U 88 CMH35/T/UVC/U/830/G12 PLUS G12 830 3400 15000 15000 12 90 0.5 14.5 43272
35 U 88 CMH35/T/UVC/U/842/G12 G12 842 3200 12000* 12000 12 90 0.5 14.5 92141
70 U 88 CMH70/T/UVC/U/830/G12 G12 830 6200 15000 15000 12 90 0.98 19 20005
70 U 88 CMH70/T/UVC/U/942/G12 G12 942 6300 15000 15000 12 90 0.98 19 20013
70 U 88 CMH70/T/UVC/U/930/G12 ULTRA G12 930 6400 15000 15000 12 95 0.93 19 96752
150 U 98 CMH150/T/UVC/U/830/G12 G12 830 14000 12000 12000 12 93 1.85 19 20012
150 U 98 CMH150/T/UVC/U/942/G12 G12 942 13000 12000 12000 12 93 1.85 19 20014
Double Ended
35 HOR±45° 118 CMH35/TD/UVC/830/RX7s RX7s 830 3400 N/A 10000* 12 90 0.53 21 43278
70 HOR±45° 118 CMH70/TD/UVC/830/RX7s RX7s 830 6900 N/A 15000 12 90 0.98 21 36910
70 HOR±45° 118 CMH70/TD/UVC/942/RX7s RX7s 942 6200 N/A 15000 12 90 0.98 21 38698
150 HOR±45° 135 CMH150/TD/UVC/830/RX7s-24 RX7s-24 830 14500 N/A 15000 12 96 1.8 27 36912
150 HOR±45° 135 CMH150/TD/UVC/942/RX7s-24 RX7s-24 942 12500 N/A 15000 12 96 1.8 27 38692
MR16 Precise
20 U 54.5 CMH20/MR16/UVC/830/GX10/SP GX10 830 9000 12000 12000 12 95 0.210 51 40400
20 U 54.5 CMH20/MR16/UVC/830/GX10/FL GX10 830 2900 12000 12000 12 95 0.210 51 40401
20 U 54.5 CMH20/MR16/UVC/830/GX10/WFL GX10 830 1500 12000 12000 12 95 0.210 51 42691
35 U 54.5 CMH35/MR16/UVC/930/GX10/SP GX10 930 16000 10000* 10000* 12 90 0.420 51 88658
35 U 54.5 CMH35/MR16/UVC/930/GX10/FL GX10 930 5500 10000* 10000* 12 90 0.420 51 88659
35 U 54.5 CMH35/MR16/UVC/930/GX10/WFL GX10 930 3000 10000* 10000* 12 90 0.420 51 88660
35 U 54.5 CMH35/MR16/UVC/942/GX10/SP GX10 942 16000 12000* 12000* 12 90 0.420 51 88661
35 U 54.5 CMH35/MR16/UVC/942/GX10/FL GX10 942 5500 12000* 12000* 12 90 0.420 51 88662
35 U 54.5 CMH35/MR16/UVC/942/GX10/WFL GX10 942 3000 12000* 12000* 12 90 0.420 51 88663
*Initial life claim at launch. Testing continues to final design.
PAR 20
20 U 81.2 CMH20PAR20/UVC/830/E27/SP E27 830 13000 12000* 12000* 15 90 0.225 63 26478
20 U 81.2 CMH20/PAR20/UVC/830/E27/FL E27 830 3750 12000* 12000* 15 90 0.225 63 26481
35 U 81.2 CMH35/PAR20/UVC/830/E27/SP E27 830 22000 10000 10000 15 90 0.5 67 21684
35 U 81.2 CMH35/PAR20/UVC/830/E27/FL E27 830 7500 10000 10000 15 90 0.5 67 21685
35 U 81.2 CMH35/PAR20/UVC/942/E27/SP10 E27 830 19450 10000 10000 15 90 0.5 67 44890
35 U 81.2 CMH35/PAR20/UVC/942/E27/FL25 E27 830 6950 10000 10000 15 90 0.5 67 44919
PAR 30
20 U 120 CMH20PAR30/UVC/830/E27/SP10 E27 830 19800 12000* 12000* 6 90 0.5 97 26497
20 U 120 CMH20PAR30/UVC/830/E27/FL25 E27 830 4900 12000* 12000* 6 90 0.5 97 26518
35 U 120 CMH35/PAR30/UVC/830/E27/SP E27 830 39600 10000 10000 6 90 0.5 97 21689
35 U 120 CMH35/PAR30/UVC/830/E27/FL E27 830 11000 10000 10000 6 90 0.5 97 21690
35 U 120 CMH35/PAR30/UVC/830/E27/SP E27 942 36700 10000 10000 6 90 0.5 97 44939
35 U 120 CMH35/PAR30/UVC/830/E27/FL E27 942 10200 10000 10000 6 90 0.5 97 44942
70 U 120 CMH70/PAR30/UVC/830/E27/SP E27 830 43000 13000 13000 6 90 0.98 97 21683
70 U 120 CMH70/PAR30/UVC/830/E27/FL E27 830 10000 13000 13000 6 90 0.98 97 21682
Elliptical Clear
70 U 138 CMH70/E/UVC/U/830/E27/C E27 830 6300 15000 15000 6 90 0.98 54 46189
100 U 138 CMH100/E/UVC/U/830/E27/C E27 830 9200 15000 15000 6 100 1.1 54 46191
150 U 138 CMH150/UVC/O/U/942/E27/C E27 942 13200 15000 15000 6 111 1.8 55 43285
Elliptical Diffuse
70 U 138 CMH70/E/UVC/U/830/E27/D E27 830 6000 15000 15000 6 90 0.98 54 46187
70 U 138 CMH70/UVC/O/U/940/E27/D E27 940 5300 15000 15000 6 90 0.98 54 43282
100 U 138 CMH100/E/UVC/U/830/E27/D E27 830 8700 10000 15000 6 100 1.1 54 46194
150 U 138 CMH150/UVC/O/U/940/E27/D E27 940 12300 15000 15000 6 111 1.8 55 43286
250 U 251 CMH250/E/UVC/U/830/E40/D E40 830 23500 20000 20000 12 125 2.7 90 10591
400 U 282 CMH400/E/UVC/U/830/E40 E40 830/836** 39000 20000 20000 6 110 4.2 120 13087
** 3000K in horizontal burning position, 3600K in vertical burning position
* Initial life claim at launch, testings are ongoing to final design life.
111spectrum – THE GE LIGHTING LAMP CATALOGUE
High intensity discharge lamps
Watts Operating Length Order Code Cap Colour Initial Rated Rated Pack Volts I (A) Diameter Product
position mm lumens Average Avr Qty (nominal) max Code
Life V Life H
Tubular Clear
70 U 156 CMH70/TT/UVC/830/E27 E27 830 6400 15000 15000 12 105 0.96 37 38752
100 U 209 CMH100/TT/UVC/830/E40 E40 830 9200 10000 15000 12 115 1.14 48 92478
150 U 209 CMH150/TT/UVC/830/E40 E40 830 14000 12000 12000 12 110 1.85 48 38749
150 U 209 CMH150/UVC/T/U/842/E40 E40 842 14500 15000* 12 115 1.8 48 21514
150 U 209 CMH150/UVC/O/T/U/830/E40 E40 830 14000 12000 12000 6 115 1.8 48 21516
150 U 209 CMH150/UVC/O/T/U/942/E40 E40 942 14000 12000 12000 6 110 1.8 48 21517
250 HOR 260 KRC250/CMH/830/T/H/E40 E40 830 20000 20000 12 120 2.3 48 20302
250 U 260 CMH250/TT/UVC/U/830/E40 E40 830 25000 20000 20000 12 125 2.7 48 10589
400 U 278 CMH400/TT/UVC/U/830/E40 E40 830/836** 39000 20000 20000 12 130 4.2 60 13067
* Initial life claim at launch. Testing continues to final design life.
** 3000K in horizontal burning position, 3600K in vertical burning position
ConstantColor™ CMH lamps operate on high pressure sodium ballast and metal halide ignitor, with the exception of KRC250/CMH/830/T/H/E40 type that operates on
mercury or metal halide ballast and metal halide ignitor.
Arcstream™
Watts Operating Length Order Code Cap CCT K CRI Ra Initial Rated Pack Volts I (A) Diameter Product
position mm lumens Average Qty Code
Life H
Single Ended
70 U 90 ARC70/T/U/730/G12 G12 3000 75 5200 6000 10 N/A N/A N/A 35794
70 U 90 ARC70/T/U/842/G12 G12 4200 72 5200 6000 10 N/A N/A N/A 35795
150 U 76 ARC150/830/G12 G12 3000 80 11500 6000 10 N/A N/A 19 88654
150 U 76 ARC150/842/G12 G12 4200 80 12000 6000 10 N/A N/A 19 88655
Double Ended – UV Control
70 HOR±45° 117.6 ARC70/UVC/TD/730/Rx7s Rx7s 3000 75 5500 6000 12 95 0.95 22 34530
70 HOR±45° 117.6 ARC70/UVC/TD/742/Rx7s Rx7s 4200 75 5500 6000 12 95 0.95 22 34536
150 HOR±45° 135.4 ARC150/UVC/TD/732/Rx7s-24 Rx7s-24 3200 75 12000 6000 12 95 1.8 25 34527
150 HOR±45° 135.4 ARC150/UVC/TD/742/Rx7s-24 Rx7s-24 4200 75 12000 6000 12 95 1.8 25 34535
Double Ended
150 HOR±45° 135.4 ARC150/TD/952/Rx7s-24 Rx7s-24 5200 90 11000 6000 12 110 1.8 22 93772
150 HOR±45° 135.4 ARC150/UVC/AQUA/TD/865/Rx7s-24 Rx7s-24 6500 85 11000 6000 12 95 1.8 25 35284
250 HOR±45° 163 ARC250/TD/832/Fc2 Fc2 3200 80 20000 6000 12 114 3 25 30099
250 HOR±45° 163 ARC250/TD/842/Fc2 Fc2 4200 80 20000 6000 12 115 3 25 30101
Watts Operating Length Order Code Cap CCT K CRI Ra Initial Rated Pack Volts I (A) Diameter Product
position mm lumens Average Qty Code
Life H
Double Ended Coloured
150 HOR±45° 132 ARC150/UVC/TD/GREEN/RX7S-24 RX7S-24 Green N/A N/A 6000 12 95 1.8 25 12181
150 HOR±45° 132 ARC150/UVC/TD/BLUE/RX7S-24 RX7S-24 Blue N/A N/A 6000 12 95 1.8 25 12182
150 HOR±45° 132 ARC150/UVC/TD/ORANGE/RX7S-24 RX7S-24 Orange N/A N/A 6000 12 95 1.8 25 12183
150 HOR±45° 132 ARC150/UVC/TD/MAGENTA/RX7S-24 RX7S-24 Magenta N/A N/A 6000 12 95 1.8 25 12184
Tubular Clear
250 BU±45° 219 ARC250/T/VBU/960/E40 E40 6000 90 19000 10000 12 100 3 47 32665
250 HOR±45° 219 ARC250/T/H/960/E40 E40 6000 90 19000 10000 12 100 3 47 32664
400 HOR±15° 260 ARC400/T/H/742/E40 E40 4200 70 35000 10000 10 105 4.35 46 42369
Elliptical Clear
250 NDL 227 ARC250/E/H/645/E40 E40 4500 65 22500 14000 10 100 2.9 91 16869
Elliptical Diffuse
250 HOR±15° 227 ARC250/D/H/740/E40 E40 4000 70 19500 14000 10 100 2.9 91 16870
250 HOR±45° 227 ARC250/D/H/960/E40 E40 6000 90 17000 10000 12 100 3 90 30047
250 BU±45° 227 ARC250/D/VBU/960/E40 E40 6000 90 17000 10000 12 100 3 90 32666
Operating from suitable metal halide / high pressure sodium (HPS) ballast and metal halide ignitor. Arcstream™ lamps are only suitable for operation in fully enclosed fixtures where lens/diffuser material
must be able to contain fragments of hot quartz or glass (up to 1100 °C)
CMH Ballasts
Watts Volts Description Mounting Weight Pack Qty Product Code
20 120 BLS/E/20W/CMHSMP Integral - Miniature 110 12 44879
20 220-240 BLS/E/20W/CMHSMP/R Remote - Miniature 120 12 96804
20 220-240 BLS/E/20W/CMHSMP Integral 110 g 12 42387
20 220-240 BLS/E/20W/CMH Integral 190 g 12 13032
20 220-240 BLS/E/20W/CMH/R Remote 230 g 12 13034
35 220-240 BLS/E/35W/CMH Integral 215 g 12 13035
35 220-240 BLS/E/35W/CMH/R Remote 230 g 12 13036
70 220-240 BLS/E/70W/CMH Integral 300 g 12 13040
70 220-240 BLS/E/70W/CMH/R Remote 310 g 12 13047
150 220-240 BLS/E/150W/CMH Integral 430 g 12 13050
150 220-240 BLS/E/150W/CMH/R Remote 445 g 12 13053
112 spectrum – THE GE LIGHTING LAMP CATALOGUE
High intensity discharge lamps
Multi-Vapor™
Watts Operating Length Order Code Cap CCT CRI Initial Rated Rated Pack Volts I (A) Diameter Product Fig
position mm K Ra lumens Average Average Qty Code No.
Life Hours V
Elliptical Clear
250 U 216 MVR250/U/40 E40 4200 65 20800 10000 10000 12 135 2.1 89 44542 1
400* U 295 MVR400/U/40 E40 4000 65 36000 20000 20000 6 135 3.2 117 43907 2
1000* U 385 MVR1000/U/40 E40 4000 65 105000 12000 12000 6 V250 H245 4.3 178 41828 3
Elliptical Diffuse
250 U 216 MVR250/C/U/40 E40 3900 70 19800 10000 10000 12 133 2.1 89 44543 4
400* U 295 MVR400/C/U/40 E40 3700 70 35000 20000 20000 6 135 3.2 117 43908 5
1000* U 385 MVR1000/C/U/40 E40 3400 70 99800 12000 12000 6 V250 H245 4.3 178 41829 6
Operating from CWA control gear
Initial lumen values and Rated Average Life based on vertical orientation for Universal types. Multi-Vapor™ lamps must operated in fully enclosed fixtures except those marked
*when used VBU or VBD +/-15°.
For lamps requiring enclosed fixtures, lens/diffuser material must be able to contain fragments of hot quartz or glass (up to 1100 °C)
Lamps operated in the vertical position that are not designated “Enclosed Fixtures only” lamp may be used in an open or enclosed lighting fixture depending upon the application
and operating environment.
For example, if the lamp is located near combustible material or in an area which is unoccupied for extended periods, an enclosed fixture which can contain fragments of hot quartz or glass is
recommended. For more information contact your fixture manufacturer.
Fig. 1
Fig. 2
Fig. 3
Fig. 5
Fig. 6
Multi-Vapor™ High Output
Watts Operating Length Order Code Cap CCT K CRI Ra Initial Rated Pack Volts I (A) Diameter Product
position mm lumens Average Life Qty Code
Life H
Elliptical Clear
400 VBU±15° 295 MVR400/VBU/40 E40 4000 65 40000 20000 6 135 3.2 117 49860
400* VBU±15° 292 MPR400/VBU/0/40 E40 3400 65 38000 20000 6 – – – 18709
Elliptical Diffuse
400 295 MVR400/C/VBU/40 E40 70 37600 20000 6 – – – 49857
400* VBU±15° 292 MPR400/C/VBU/0/40 E40 3000 70 37600 20000 6 – – – 27738
Operating from CWA control gear
Initial lumen values and Rated Average Life based on vertical orientation for Universal types. Multi-Vapor™ lamps must operated in fully enclosed fixtures except those marked *when used VBU or VBD +/-15°.
For lamps requiring enclosed fixtures, lens/diffuser material must be able to contain fragments of hot quartz or glass (up to 1100 °C)
Lamps operated in the vertical position that are not designated “Enclosed Fixtures only” lamp may be used in an open or enclosed lighting fixture depending upon the application and operating environment.
For example, if the lamp is located near combustible material or in an area which is unoccupied for extended periods, an enclosed fixture which can contain fragments of hot quartz or glass is recommended.
For more information contact your fixture manufacturer.
Kolorarc™
Watts Operating Length Order Code Cap CCT K CRI Ra Initial Rated Pack Volts I (A) Diameter Product
position mm lumens Average Qty Code
Life H
Tubular Clear
400 HOR±45° 270 KRC400/T/H/960/E40 E40 6000 90 25000 10000 12 130 3.5 59 30052
400 BU±45° 270 KRC400/T/VBU/960/E40 E40 6000 90 28000 10000 12 130 3.5 59 30704
Elliptical Clear
400 BU±30° 286 KRC400/E/VBU/645/E40 E40 4500 65 32000* 14000 10 135 3.5 122 16871
Elliptical Diffuse
400 BU±30° 286 KRC400/D/VBU/740/E40 E40 4000 70 30500* 14000 10 135 3.5 122 16872
400 HOR±15° 286 KRC400/D/H/740/E40 E40 4000 70 34000 14000 10 135 3.5 122 16875
400 BU±45° 282 KRC400/D/VBU/960/E40 E40 6000 90 26000 10000 4 130 3.5 121 10837
400 HOR±45° 281 KRC400/D/H/960/E40 E40 6000 90 24000 10000 4 130 3.5 121 10834
Operating from suitable mercury or metal halide ballast rated 3.5A and metal halide ignitor. Low loss ballast recommended for 400W 6000K (960) products – see lamp data sheet for details.
* Enhanced lumen performance operating from special "High Output" ballast rated 3.8A – see lamp data sheet for details. Kolorarc™ lamps are only
suitable for operation in fully enclosed fixtures where lens/diffuser material must be able to contain fragments of hot quartz or glass (up to 1100 °C)
113spectrum – THE GE LIGHTING LAMP CATALOGUE
High intensity discharge lamps
Sportlight™
Watts Operating Length Order Code Cap CCT K CRI Ra Initial Rated Pack Volts I (A) Diameter Product
position mm lumens Average Qty Code
Life H
Linear
1500 HOR±15° 256 SPL1500/L/H/652/Rx7SM Rx7SM 5200 65 120000 6000 1 270 6.8 24.3 16920
2000 HOR±15° 311 SPL2000/L/H/654/spec spec. 5200 65 200000 6000 1 250 10.3 26 16922
Tubular Clear
1000 HOR±60° 340 SPL1000/T/H/960/E40 E40 6000 90 80000 8000 4 130 9.5 81 20106
2000 HOR±60° 430 SPL2000/T/H/960/E40 E40 6000 93 170000 5000 4 250 10.3 101.5 30102
2000 HOR±75° 430 SPL2000/220/T/H/640/E40 E40 4000 65 180000 2000 – 135 16.5 101.5 178554
Tubular Clear Coloured
2000 HOR±75° 430 HgMI 2000W/220V Ga E40 Blue N/A N/A 2000 – 135 16.5 101.5 178554
Internal Ignitor
2000 HOR±75° 430 SPL2000/I/T/H/640/E40 E40 4000 65 190000 2000 4 250 8.8 101.5 33148
2000 HOR±60° 430 SPL2000/I/T/H/960/E40 E40 6000 93 170000 5000 4 250 10.3 101.5 30103
strictly for use without starting device
Elliptical Diffuse
2000 430 MBI2000/T E40 - 90 210000 3000 4 - - - 32104
PAR 64

high maintained lumens over life
Lighting for Horticulture
Specially developed for greenhouses, the Lucalox™ PSL
offers the twin benefits of stable lumen maintenance and
a full spectrum content that promotes
photosynthesis.
117spectrum – THE GE LIGHTING LAMP CATALOGUE
High intensity discharge lamps
Lucalox™
Watt Operating Length Order Code Cap CRI Initial Rated Pack Volts I (A) Diameter Product
position mm Ra* lumens Average Qty Code
Life H
Lucalox™ T – Tubular Clear. 2000K
50 U 156 LU50/85/MO/T/E27 1/25 E27 25 3400 28500 25 85 0.76 38.5 88553
70 U 156 LU 70/90/MO/T/E27 1/25 E27 25 6000 28500 25 90 0.98 38.5 46221
100 U 211 LU100/100/MO/T/40 E40 25 9600 28500 12 100 1.2 48 93767
150 U 211 LU150/100/40 E40 25 15000 28500 12 100 1.8 48 44244
250 U 260 LU250/T/40 E40 25 27500 28500 12 100 3 48 22453
400 U 283 LU400/T/40 E40 25 48000 28500 12 100 4.6 48 11678
1000 U 372 LU1000/110/T/40 4pk E40 25 130000 24000 4 110 10.6 67 45751
Lucalox™ E – Elliptical Diffuse. 2000K
50 U 156 LU50/85/MO/D/E27 1/25 E27 25 3300 28500 12 85 0.76 72 88554
70 U 156 LU 70/90/MO/D/E27 1/12 E27 25 5800 28500 12 90 0.98 72 46217
100 U 211 LU100/100/MO/D/40 E40 25 9200 28500 12 100 1.2 76 93766
150 U 227 LU150/100/D/40 E40 25 14500 28500 12 100 1.8 91 44245
250 U 227 LU250/D/40 E40 25 26000 28500 12 100 3 91 44052
400 U 282 LU400/D/40 E40 25 48000 28500 6 100 4.45 122 44057
1000 U 372 LU1000/110/D/40 E40 25 120000 24000 1 110 10.3 161 30228
I – Internal Starter; E – External Starter
*Nominal, reference only
Watt Operating Length Order Code Cap CCT K CRI Ra* PAR Initial Rated Pack Volts I (A) Diameter Product
position mm mmol/sec lumens Average Qty Code
Life H
Lucalox™ XO – (Xtra Output) Tubular Clear
50 U 156 LU50/85/XO/T/27 E27 2100 25 – 4400 28500 25 85 0.76 38.5 93373
70 U 156 LU70/90/XO/T/27 E27 2100 25 – 6600 28500 25 90 0.98 38.5 93375
100 U 211 LU100/100/XO/T/40 E40 2100 25 – 10700 28500 12 100 1.2 48 93376
150 U 211 LU150/150/XO/T/40 E40 2100 25 – 17500 32000 12 100 1.8 48 93377
250 U 260 LU250/XO/T/40 E40 2100 25 – 33000 32000 12 100 2.95 48 93378
400 U 283 LU400/XO/T/40 E40 2100 25 – 56500 32000 12 100 4.5 48 93269
600 U 283 LU600/XO/T/40 E40 2100 25 – 90000 32000 12 115 6 48 93270
Lucalox™ XO – (Xtra Output) Elliptical Diffuse
50 U 156 LU50/85/XO/D/27 E27 2100 25 – 3600 28500 12 85 0.76 72 45696
70 U 156 LU70/90/XO/D/27 E27 2100 25 – 6000 28500 12 90 0.98 72 45697
100 U 186 LU100/100/XO/D/40 E40 2100 25 – 10000 28500 12 100 1.2 76 93379
150 U 227 LU150/100/XO/D/40 E40 2100 25 – 16900 32000 12 100 1.8 91 93380
250 U 227 LU250/XO/D/40 E40 2100 25 – 31200 32000 12 100 2.95 91 93381
400 U 282 LU400/XO/D/40 E40 2100 20 – 54000 32000 12 105 4.4 122 93296
Lighting For Horticulture
Lucalox™ PSL – (PhotoSynthesis Light) Tubular Clear
400 U 283 LU400 PSL/T/E40 E40/45 2100 22 725 56500 10000 12 110 4.3 48 17106
600 U 283 LU600 PSL/T/E40 E40/45 2100 22 1100 90000 10000 12 115 6 48 17107
750 U 293 LU750 PSL/T/E40 E40/45 2100 25 1350 112000 10000 12 115 7 51 17108
600 U 283 LU400V/600W/PSL/T/E40 E40/45 2100 22 1150 85000 10000 12 200 3.6 48 23440
750 U 293 LU400V/750W/PSL/T/E40 E40/45 2100 25 1415 104000 10000 12 205 4.4 51 23433
New Improved 400V lamps available with Bulk pack option.
LU400V/750W/PSL/T/2/E40 Bulk 1/45 43437
LU400V/750W/PSL/T/2/E40 1/12 43438
LU400V/600W/PSL/T/2/E40 Bulk 1/45 43439

The new GE Reliable Starting Technology, GRS, improves the starting characteristics
by permanently bonding an electrically conductive ceramic to the arctube surface.
Higher transparency ceramic for improved light output!
Monolithic construction: a totally new arctube concept for higher
reliability. The body and the end plug is now a single unit. GE “XO”
lamps always retain the sodium amalgam at the monolithic end.
This feature reduces the undesirable chemical reactions and end
blackening.
GE Lucalox™ XO Lamp
Lucalox™ continued
Watt Operating Length Order Code Cap CRI Ra Initial Rated Pack Volts I (A) Diameter Product
position mm lumens Average Qty Code
Life H
Lucalox™ TD – Double Ended
250 HOR±20° 191 LU250/TD Rx7s-24 25 23000 20000 10 100 2.95 22.4 30241
400 HOR±20° 256 LU400/TD Rx7s-24 25 43000 20000 10 100 4.4 22.4 30244
1000 HOR±20° 334 LU1000/TD Rx7s-24 25 137000 20000 10 250 4.7 22.4 30246
Lucalox™ E-Z Lux™– Direct replacement for mercury lamps – Operates from mercury ballasts
Elliptical Diffuse
110 U 175 LUH110/D/27-SHx E27 25 8800 16000 40 – – 75 39512
Lucalox™ I – Elliptical Clear
70 U 156 LU 70/90/MO/I/E27 1/12 E27 25 6000 12000 12 90 0.98 72 46209
Lucalox™ I – Elliptical Diffuse
50 U 156 LU50/85/MO/D/I/E27 1/12 E27 25 3300 12000 12 85 0.76 72 88556
70 U 156 LU70/90/MO/D/I/E27 1/12 E27 25 5800 12000 12 90 0.98 72 46186
Lucalox™ Superlife/Standby –Tubular Clear
50 U 156 LU50/85/MO/SBY/T/E27 1/25 E27 25 3400 40000 25 85 0.76 38.5 88558
70 U 156 LU70/90/MO/SBY/T/E27 GE 1/25 E27 25 6000 40000 25 90 0.98 38.5 88268
70 U 156 LU 70/XO/SBY/T/E27 E27 25 6600 40000 25 90 0.98 71 88258
100 U 211 LU 100/XO/SBY/T/E40 E40 25 10500 55000 12 100 1.2 75 88256
100 U 211 LU100/100/MO/SBY/T/40 E40 25 9600 50000 12 100 1.2 48 17899
150 U 211 LU150/100/SBY/T/40 E40 25 15000 50000 12 100 1.8 48 35594
250 U 260 LU250/SBY/T/40 E40 25 27500 55000 12 100 3 48 35586
400 U 283 LU400/SBY/T/40 E40 25 50000 55000 12 100 4.6 48 35582
Lucalox™ Superlife/Standby – Elliptical Diffuse
50 U 156 LU50/85/MO/SBY/D/E27 1/25 E27 25 3300 40000 12 85 0.76 72 88557
70 U 156 LU70/90/MO/SBY/D/E27 GE 1/12 E27 25 5800 40000 12 90 0.98 72 88269
70 U 156 LU 70/XO/SBY/D/E27 E27 25 6000 40000 25 90 0.98 71 88257
100 U 186 LU 100/XO/SBY/D/E40 E40 25 10000 55000 12 100 1.2 75 88255
100 U 211 LU100/100/XO/SBY/D/E40 GE 1/12 E40 25 10000 55000 12 115 1.2 75 88255
150 U 227 LU150/100/SBY/D/40 E40 25 14500 50000 12 100 1.8 91 35589
250 U 227 LU250/SBY/D/40 E40 25 26000 55000 12 100 3 91 35590
400 U 282 LU400/SBY/D/40 E40 25 47500 55000 6 105 4.45 122 35591
I – Internal Starter; E – External Starter External Ignitor required Internal Ignito
118 spectrum – THE GE LIGHTING LAMP CATALOGUE
High intensity discharge lamps
E I